
Keiser (12-1) -vs- Grand View (14-0)
12/20/2025 at Fort Worth, Texas (Crowley ISD Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 PM   End of Game: 03:20 PM   Duration: 3:20
Referee: David Green   Line Judge: Cody Johnson   Side Judge: Matt Lindsey   Umpire: Dave Fast
Back Judge: David Rusk   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Michael Moran   Field Judge: Alex Ferrara
Temperature: 72   Wind: 20   Weather: Sunny

Date: 12/20/2025
Site: Fort Worth, Texas (Crowley ISD Stadium)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
KU 3 0 10 3 16
GV 0 13 0 9 22

Qtr Time Scoring Play KU GV
1st 00:42 KU - Dorian Hall 27 yd field goal 5 plays, 39 yards, TOP 2:16 3 0
2nd 11:28 GV - Cory Wood 45 yd field goal 9 plays, 47 yards, TOP 4:14 3 3
2nd 03:08 GV - Cory Wood 41 yd field goal 6 plays, 23 yards, TOP 4:20 3 6
2nd 00:22 GV - Dalten Van Pelt 80 yd run (Cory Wood kick), 3 plays, 87 yards, TOP 0:32 3 13
3rd 10:19 KU - Maurico Porcha 7 yd pass from Shea Spencer (Dorian Hall kick) 9 plays, 56 yards, TOP 4:32 10 13
3rd 04:26 KU - Dorian Hall 36 yd field goal 4 plays, 53 yards, TOP 2:05 13 13

4th 10:08
GV - Corey Phillips 40 yd pass from Jackson Waring (Cory Wood kick failed) 7 plays, 89 yards, TOP
3:59 13 19

4th 02:05 GV - Cory Wood 32 yd field goal 8 plays, 62 yards, TOP 5:48 13 22
4th 00:01 KU - Dorian Hall 37 yd field goal 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP 0:53 16 22



Team Statistics KU GV
FIRST DOWNS 19 14
    Rushing 4 6
    Passing 15 7
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 47 206
    Attempts 20 39
    Avg. Per Rush 2.4 5.3
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 68 230
    Yds. Lost 21 24
NET YARDS Passing 290 144
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-51-0 9-21-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.7 6.9
    Avg. / Comp. 10.4 16.0
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 337 350
    Plays 71 60
    Avg. / Play 4.7 5.8
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-46 6-40
PUNTS-YARDS 6-246 7-265
    Avg. / Punt 41.0 37.9
    Net / Punt 37.7 33.7
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 2 1
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 1 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-270 6-377
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 67.5 62.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 47.5 34.8
    Touchbacks 4 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-9-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 9.0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-108-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 36.0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 1
    Possession Time 27:20 32:40
        1st Quarter 9:31 5:29
        2nd Quarter 5:12 9:48
        3rd Quarter 7:49 7:11
        4th Quarter 4:48 10:12
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 18 8 of 19
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 3 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 1-1
        Touchdowns 1-5 0-1
        Field Goals 3-5 1-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-6 1-7
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 1-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 3-4 3-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Keiser Grand View

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Shea Spencer 28 50 290 1 0 46 1
JT Tabora 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 51 290 1 0 46 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jackson Waring 9 21 144 1 0 41 2
Totals 9 21 144 1 0 41 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jaden Miller 9 25 4 21 0 11 2.3
Shea Spencer 4 29 11 18 0 25 4.5
Maurico Porcha 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Dallas Desouza 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Dillon Simon 5 6 6 0 0 2 0.0
Totals 20 68 21 47 0 25 2.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Dalten Van Pelt 19 154 10 144 1 80 7.6
Bryant Williams 8 33 6 27 0 9 3.4
Jackson Waring 8 28 7 21 0 9 2.6
Ethan Schultz 3 15 0 15 0 9 5.0
Aisea Toki 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 39 230 24 206 1 80 5.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Maurico Porcha 9 114 1 46
Dallas Desouza 9 102 0 33
Elisha Edwards 5 47 0 24
Dillon Simon 2 13 0 12
Jaden Miller 1 6 0 6
Ben Hayes 1 5 0 5
Leo Berman 1 3 0 3
Totals 28 290 1 46

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bryant Williams 2 51 0 41
Corey Phillips 1 40 1 40
Peyton Goode 1 16 0 16
Jordan Kumm 1 11 0 11
Lance Clayburg 1 11 0 11
Dalten Van Pelt 2 9 0 6
Aisea Toki 1 6 0 6
Totals 9 144 1 41

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dorian Hall 6 246 41.0 72 2 1 2
Totals 6 246 41.0 72 2 1 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bradyn Cory 7 265 37.9 56 1 1 1
Totals 7 265 37.9 56 1 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Elisha Edwards 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Israel Marion 0 0 0 3 108 56 0 0 0
Total 1 9 9 3 108 56 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

No data to report.
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Dorian Hall 1st 04:15 36 BLKD
Dorian Hall 1st 00:42 27 GOOD
Dorian Hall 3rd 04:26 36 GOOD
Dorian Hall 4th 00:01 37 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Cory Wood 2nd 11:28 45 GOOD
Cory Wood 2nd 03:08 41 GOOD
Cory Wood 4th 02:05 32 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Dorian Hall 4 270 4 0 67.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kongolo Mwenemk 6 377 3 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Keiser Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Eli Bertrand 5 3 8 1.0/7 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Malik Razz 4 3 7 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kedrick Burley 3 3 6 2.0/10 1.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Josh Pastrana 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Edwin White-Schultz 2 3 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Tommie Battle IV 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Marlon Shadd 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Tai Lologo 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kymani Edwin 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Bynes 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Khavon Harris 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chandler Perceval 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tristan Vann — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keo Jenkins — 1 1 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Anthony Alcazar — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 24 58.0 6.0/24 2.0/6 1 —/— - 2 — 1

Grand View Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kellen Moore 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tracy Davis 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Levi Manson 2 4 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Carter Durfling 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Casey Trudo 1 4 5 1.5/8 1.0/7 — —/— - — — 1
Tucker Dickherb 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
John Argo 1 3 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jackson Waring 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson Filer 3 — 3 3.0/10 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Joel Greiner — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Kumm 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cade Sheedy 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lance Clayburg 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Kenyi James 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dalten Van Pelt — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gabe Winterowd 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rex Woodley — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cory Wood — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chase Ragaller 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Porter Doggett 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simeon Reichenb — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Drew Gerdes 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nolan Simpson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Triston William — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 34 34 68.0 8.0/28 1.0/7 — —/— - 6 1 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Keiser

Grand View

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st KU30 13:30 PUNT KU28 12:50 PUNT 2-(-2) 0:40
1st KU43 10:50 PUNT GV19 04:15 FGA 12-38 6:35
1st KU50 02:58 PUNT GV11 00:42 FG 5-39 2:16
2nd KU25 11:28 KO KU25 09:48 PUNT 3-0 1:40
2nd KU20 08:24 PUNT KU18 07:28 PUNT 3-(-2) 0:56
2nd KU25 03:08 KO GV43 00:54 PUNT 8-32 2:14
2nd GV44 00:12 KO KU49 00:00 HALF 1-(-7) 0:12
3rd KU44 14:51 KO GV00 10:19 TD 9-56 4:32
3rd KU28 06:31 PUNT GV19 04:26 FG 4-53 2:05
3rd KU41 01:03 PUNT GV48 14:07 PUNT 4-11 1:56
4th KU21 10:02 KO KU24 07:53 PUNT 4-3 2:09
4th KU25 02:05 KO KU45 01:19 DOWNS 8-20 0:46
4th KU05 00:54 PUNT GV20 00:01 FG 7-75 0:53
4th GV42 00:00 KO GV42 00:00 1-0 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GV25 15:00 KO GV27 13:30 PUNT 3-2 1:30
1st GV20 12:50 PUNT GV21 10:50 PUNT 3-1 2:00
1st GV20 04:15 FGA GV31 02:58 PUNT 4-11 1:17
1st GV25 00:42 KO KU28 11:28 FG 9-47 4:14
2nd GV50 09:48 PUNT GV44 08:24 PUNT 2-(-6) 1:24
2nd KU47 07:28 PUNT KU24 03:08 FG 6-23 4:20
2nd GV13 00:54 PUNT KU00 00:22 TD 3-87 0:32
3rd GV25 10:19 KO GV34 06:31 PUNT 6-9 3:48
3rd GV25 04:26 KO GV43 01:03 PUNT 6-18 3:23
4th GV11 14:07 PUNT KU00 10:08 TD 7-89 3:59
4th GV23 07:53 PUNT KU15 02:05 FG 8-62 5:48
4th KU45 01:19 DOWNS GV47 00:54 PUNT 3-(-8) 0:25



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
KU ball on KU25, clock 15:00. Keiser won toss and deferred to second halfDorian Hall kickoff 75 yards to the GV0, touchback, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Grand View at 15:00
1st and 10 at GV25 GRAND VIEW drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at GV25 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 2 yards to the GV27 (Tai Lologo).
2nd and 8 at GV27 Jackson Waring pass incomplete to Aisea Toki.
3rd and 8 at GV27 Jackson Waring sacked for no gain to the GV27 (Kedrick Burley).
4th and 8 at GV27 Bradyn Cory punt 43 yards to the KU30, fair catch by Elisha Edwards.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Keiser at 13:30
1st and 10 at KU30 KEISER drive start at 13:30.
1st and 10 at KU30 Jaden Miller rush for loss of 2 yards to the KU28 (Casey Trudo;Rex Woodley).
2nd and 12 at KU28 PENALTY KU illegal touching (Ben Hayes) 0 yards to the KU28.
3rd and 12 at KU28 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Maurico Porcha.
4th and 12 at KU28 Dorian Hall punt 72 yards to the GV0, touchback.
Total 2 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:40

Grand View at 12:50
1st and 10 at GV20 GRAND VIEW drive start at 12:50.
1st and 10 at GV20 PENALTY GV false start (Corey Phillips) 5 yards to the GV15.
1st and 15 at GV15 Ethan Schultz rush for 4 yards to the GV19 (Kymani Edwin;Malik Razz).
2nd and 11 at GV19 Bryant Williams rush for 2 yards to the GV21 (Eli Bertrand).
3rd and 9 at GV21 Jackson Waring pass incomplete.
4th and 9 at GV21 Bradyn Cory punt 45 yards to the KU34, Elisha Edwards return 9 yards to the KU43 (Gabe Winterowd).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Keiser at 10:50
1st and 10 at KU43 KEISER drive start at 10:50.
1st and 10 at KU43 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 6 yards to the KU49 (Jackson Waring).
2nd and 4 at KU49 Maurico Porcha rush for 5 yards to the GV46, 1ST DOWN KU (John Argo;Dalten Van Pelt).
1st and 10 at GV46 Jaden Miller rush for 3 yards to the GV43 (Jackson Waring).
2nd and 7 at GV43 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 5 yards to the GV38 (Jackson Waring).
3rd and 2 at GV38 Jaden Miller rush for 4 yards to the GV34, 1ST DOWN KU (Levi Manson;Jordan Kumm).
1st and 10 at GV34 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Dallas Desouza.
2nd and 10 at GV34 Shea Spencer pass complete to Ben Hayes for 5 yards to the GV29 (Jordan Kumm).
3rd and 5 at GV29 Shea Spencer pass complete to Elisha Edwards for 6 yards to the GV23, 1ST DOWN KU (Levi Manson).
1st and 10 at GV23 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 10 yards to the GV13, 1ST DOWN KU (Kellen Moore), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at GV13 Dallas Desouza rush for 3 yards to the GV10 (Lance Clayburg).
2nd and 7 at GV10 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Elisha Edwards (Nolan Simpson).
3rd and 7 at GV10 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 9 yards to the GV1 (Tracy Davis), PENALTY KU pass

interference (Ben Hayes) 15 yards to the GV25, NO PLAY.
3rd and 22 at GV25 Shea Spencer pass complete to Jaden Miller for 6 yards to the GV19 (Carter Durfling).
4th and 16 at GV19 Dorian Hall field goal attempt from 36 BLOCKED, recovered by GV Team at GV20 spot at GV20 (blocked by Lance

Clayburg).
Total 13 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 6:35

Grand View at 04:15
1st and 10 at GV20 GRAND VIEW drive start at 04:15.Media Timeout
1st and 10 at GV20 Jackson Waring pass complete to Jordan Kumm for 11 yards to the GV31, 1ST DOWN GV (Marlon Shadd).
1st and 10 at GV31 Jackson Waring pass incomplete to Aisea Toki.
2nd and 10 at GV31 Jackson Waring pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at GV31 Jackson Waring pass incomplete, QB hurry by White-Schultz.
4th and 10 at GV31 Bradyn Cory punt 19 yards to the 50 yardline, downed.
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

Keiser at 02:58
1st and 10 at KU50 KEISER drive start at 02:58.
1st and 10 at KU50 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Elisha Edwards.
2nd and 10 at KU50 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 33 yards to the GV17, 1ST DOWN KU (Levi Manson;Kellen

Moore), out-of-bounds.



1st and 10 at GV17 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 6 yards to the GV11 (Cade Sheedy).
2nd and 4 at GV11 Dillon Simon rush for 2 yards to the GV9 (Joel Greiner;Casey Trudo).
3rd and 2 at GV09 Dillon Simon rush for loss of 2 yards to the GV11 (Jackson Filer).
4th and 4 at GV11 Dorian Hall field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 00:42.
1st and GOAL at KU35 Dorian Hall kickoff 65 yards to the GV0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Keiser 3-0 Grand View

Grand View at 00:42
1st and 10 at GV25 GRAND VIEW drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at GV25 PENALTY GV delay of game (Jackson Waring) 5 yards to the GV20.
1st and 15 at GV20 Jackson Waring pass incomplete.
2nd and 15 at GV20 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 6 yards to the GV26 (Malik Razz).
3rd and 9 at GV26 Timeout Keiser, clock 00:29.
3rd and 9 at GV26 Jackson Waring sacked for loss of 6 yards to the GV20 (Kedrick Burley), PENALTY KU holding 10 yards to the

GV36, 1ST DOWN GV, NO PLAY.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at GV36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at GV36 Jackson Waring rush for no gain to the GV36 (White-Schultz).
2nd and 10 at GV36 Ethan Schultz rush for 9 yards to the GV45 (Malik Razz).
3rd and 1 at GV45 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN GV (White-Schultz;C. Perceval).
1st and 10 at GV50 Jackson Waring pass complete to Peyton Goode for 16 yards to the KU34, 1ST DOWN GV (Marlon Shadd).
1st and 10 at KU34 Jackson Waring pass incomplete to Aisea Toki (Malik Razz).
2nd and 10 at KU34 Bryant Williams rush for 6 yards to the KU28 (Josh Pastrana).
3rd and 4 at KU28 Jackson Waring pass incomplete to Bryant Williams, dropped pass.
4th and 4 at KU28 Cory Wood field goal attempt from 45 GOOD, clock 11:28.
1st and GOAL at GV35 Kongolo Mwenemk kickoff 65 yards to the KU0, touchback.
Total 10 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 4:14

Keiser 3-3 Grand View

Keiser at 11:28
1st and 10 at KU25 KEISER drive start at 11:28.
1st and 10 at KU25 Shea Spencer rush for loss of 4 yards to the KU21 (Jackson Filer).
2nd and 14 at KU21 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 4 yards to the KU25 (Porter Doggett).
3rd and 10 at KU25 Shea Spencer pass incomplete.
4th and 10 at KU25 Dorian Hall punt 25 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Grand View at 09:48
1st and 10 at GV50 GRAND VIEW drive start at 09:48.
1st and 10 at GV50 Bryant Williams rush for loss of 6 yards to the GV44 (Kedrick Burley).
2nd and 16 at GV44 Jackson Waring pass incomplete.
3rd and 16 at GV44 Jackson Waring pass complete to Triston William for 10 yards to the KU46 (Marlon Shadd), PENALTY GV illegal

touching (Triston William) 0 yards to the GV44, NO PLAY.
4th and 16 at GV44 Bradyn Cory punt 56 yards to the KU0, touchback.
Total 2 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Keiser at 08:24
1st and 10 at KU20 KEISER drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at KU20 Jaden Miller rush for loss of 2 yards to the KU18 (Simeon Reichenb;John Argo).
2nd and 12 at KU18 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Elisha Edwards.
3rd and 12 at KU18 Shea Spencer pass incomplete.
4th and 12 at KU18 Dorian Hall punt 29 yards to the KU47, fair catch by Aisea Toki.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

Grand View at 07:28
1st and 10 at KU47 GRAND VIEW drive start at 07:28.
1st and 10 at KU47 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 9 yards to the KU38 (Josh Pastrana).
2nd and 1 at KU38 Aisea Toki rush for loss of 1 yard to the KU39 (T. Battle IV).
3rd and 2 at KU39 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 10 yards to the KU29, 1ST DOWN GV (T. Battle IV;Kymani Edwin).
1st and 10 at KU29 Bryant Williams rush for 2 yards to the KU27 (Kedrick Burley).
2nd and 8 at KU27 Bryant Williams rush for 4 yards to the KU23 (Eli Bertrand;Kedrick Burley).
3rd and 4 at KU23 Ethan Schultz rush for no gain to the KU23 (Tai Lologo), PENALTY GV holding (Aisea Toki) 10 yards to the KU33,

NO PLAY.
3rd and 14 at KU33 Jackson Waring rush for 9 yards to the KU24 (Eli Bertrand), out-of-bounds.



4th and 5 at KU24 Cory Wood field goal attempt from 41 GOOD, clock 03:08.
1st and GOAL at GV35 Kongolo Mwenemk kickoff 65 yards to the KU0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 4:20

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, GV ball on GV35. Kongolo Mwenemk kickoff 52 yards to the KU13, Israel Marion return 31 yards to the
KU44 (Carter Durfling;Cory Wood). 
 
 
 

 
 

Keiser 3-6 Grand View

Keiser at 03:08
1st and 10 at KU25 KEISER drive start at 03:08.
1st and 10 at KU25 Dillon Simon rush for 2 yards to the KU27 (John Argo;Levi Manson).
2nd and 8 at KU27 Dillon Simon rush for 2 yards to the KU29 (Nolan Simpson).
3rd and 6 at KU29 Timeout Grand View, clock 02:13.
3rd and 6 at KU29 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 15 yards to the KU44, 1ST DOWN KU (Kellen Moore;Tracy

Davis).2 minute timeout
1st and 10 at KU44 Clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at KU44 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dillon Simon for 1 yard to the KU45 (Tracy Davis).
2nd and 9 at KU45 Shea Spencer pass complete to Elisha Edwards for 12 yards to the GV43, 1ST DOWN KU (Team), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at GV43 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Maurico Porcha.
2nd and 10 at GV43 Clock 01:20.
2nd and 10 at GV43 Shea Spencer pass incomplete.Catch is under reviewPlay has been reversed. Incomplete Pass
3rd and 10 at GV43 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Dillon Simon (John Argo).
4th and 10 at GV43 Dorian Hall punt 30 yards to the GV13, downed.
Total 8 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

Grand View at 00:54
1st and 10 at GV13 GRAND VIEW drive start at 00:54.
1st and 10 at GV13 Jackson Waring pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at GV13 Jackson Waring rush for 7 yards to the GV20 (Josh Pastrana).
3rd and 3 at GV20 Timeout Keiser, clock 00:37.
3rd and 3 at GV20 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 80 yards to the KU0, 1ST DOWN GV, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:22.
1st and GOAL at KU03 Cory Wood kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at GV35 Kongolo Mwenemk kickoff 65 yards to the KU0, Israel Marion return 56 yards to the GV44 (Kenyi James).
Total 3 plays, 87 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32

Keiser 3-13 Grand View

Keiser at 00:12
1st and 10 at GV44 KEISER drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at GV44 Timeout Keiser, clock 00:12.
1st and 10 at GV44 Shea Spencer sacked for loss of 7 yards to the KU49 (Casey Trudo).
2nd and 17 at KU49 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

Keiser at 14:51
1st and 10 at KU44 KEISER drive start at 14:51.Timeout for injury
1st and 10 at KU44 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 16 yards to the GV40, 1ST DOWN KU (Team;Tucker

Dickherb), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at GV40 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 1 yard to the GV39 (Tracy Davis).
2nd and 9 at GV39 Shea Spencer pass complete to Leo Berman for 3 yards to the GV36 (Tracy Davis), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 6 at GV36 Shea Spencer pass complete to Elisha Edwards for 9 yards to the GV27, 1ST DOWN KU (Kellen Moore;Tracy

Davis).
1st and 10 at GV27 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 12 yards to the GV15, 1ST DOWN KU (Kellen Moore).
1st and 10 at GV15 Jaden Miller rush for 3 yards to the GV12 (Joel Greiner;Casey Trudo).
2nd and 7 at GV12 Jaden Miller rush for 1 yard to the GV11 (Joel Greiner;Carter Durfling).
3rd and 6 at GV11 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 4 yards to the GV7 (John Argo).
4th and 2 at GV07 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 7 yards to the GV0, 1ST DOWN KU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:19.
1st and GOAL at GV03 Dorian Hall kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at KU35 Dorian Hall kickoff 65 yards to the GV0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 4:32

Keiser 10-13 Grand View

Grand View at 10:19
1st and 10 at GV25 GRAND VIEW drive start at 10:19.
1st and 10 at GV25 Bryant Williams rush for 2 yards to the GV27 (Jacob Bynes).



2nd and 8 at GV27 Jackson Waring pass incomplete to Bryant Williams.
3rd and 8 at GV27 Jackson Waring pass complete to Bryant Williams for 10 yards to the GV37, 1ST DOWN GV (Malik Razz).
1st and 10 at GV37 Dalten Van Pelt rush for loss of 3 yards to the GV34 (Malik Razz;Kedrick Burley).
2nd and 13 at GV34 Jackson Waring pass complete to Dalten Van Pelt for 6 yards to the GV40 (Tai Lologo;Eli Bertrand).
3rd and 7 at GV40 Jackson Waring sacked for loss of 6 yards to the GV34 (Kedrick Burley;Keo Jenkins).
4th and 13 at GV34 Bradyn Cory punt 38 yards to the KU28, fair catch by Elisha Edwards.
Total 6 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Keiser at 06:31
1st and 10 at KU28 KEISER drive start at 06:31.
1st and 10 at KU28 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 46 yards to the GV26, 1ST DOWN KU (Tracy Davis;Kellen

Moore).
1st and 10 at GV26 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for loss of 3 yards to the GV29 (Chase Ragaller).
2nd and 13 at GV29 Shea Spencer pass complete to Maurico Porcha for 10 yards to the GV19 (Kellen Moore).
3rd and 3 at GV19 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Dallas Desouza, dropped pass.
4th and 3 at GV19 Dorian Hall field goal attempt from 36 GOOD, clock 04:26.
1st and GOAL at KU35 Dorian Hall kickoff 65 yards to the GV0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Keiser 13-13 Grand View

Grand View at 04:26
1st and 10 at GV25 GRAND VIEW drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at GV25 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 3 yards to the GV28 (Josh Pastrana;Khavon Harris).
2nd and 7 at GV28 Jackson Waring rush for 5 yards to the GV33 (Tai Lologo).
3rd and 2 at GV33 Jackson Waring pass complete to Aisea Toki for 6 yards to the GV39, 1ST DOWN GV (C. Perceval).
1st and 10 at GV39 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 2 yards to the GV41 (Malik Razz;White-Schultz).
2nd and 8 at GV41 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 2 yards to the GV43 (White-Schultz;Josh Pastrana).
3rd and 6 at GV43 Jackson Waring pass incomplete to Jordan Kumm (Marlon Shadd).
4th and 6 at GV43 Bradyn Cory punt 16 yards to the KU41, downed.
Total 6 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 3:23

Keiser at 01:03
1st and 10 at KU41 KEISER drive start at 01:03.
1st and 10 at KU41 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 16 yards to the GV43, 1ST DOWN KU (Carter Durfling), out-

of-bounds.
1st and 10 at GV43 Dillon Simon rush for loss of 4 yards to the GV47 (Jackson Filer).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 14 at GV47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at GV47 PENALTY KU false start (Jude Guerrier) 5 yards to the KU48.
2nd and 19 at KU48 Shea Spencer rush for 4 yards to the GV48 (Casey Trudo;Lance Clayburg).
3rd and 15 at GV48 Shea Spencer pass incomplete, QB hurry by Casey Trudo.Timeout for injury
4th and 15 at GV48 Dorian Hall punt 37 yards to the GV11, downed.
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Grand View at 14:07
1st and 10 at GV11 GRAND VIEW drive start at 14:07.
1st and 10 at GV11 Bryant Williams rush for 8 yards to the GV19 (Malik Razz).
2nd and 2 at GV19 Bryant Williams rush for 9 yards to the GV28, 1ST DOWN GV (Marlon Shadd).
1st and 10 at GV28 Jackson Waring pass complete to Dalten Van Pelt for 3 yards to the GV31 (T. Battle IV), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at GV31 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 5 yards to the GV36 (Eli Bertrand).
3rd and 2 at GV36 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 13 yards to the GV49, 1ST DOWN GV (Marlon Shadd), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at GV49 Jackson Waring pass complete to Lance Clayburg for 11 yards to the KU40, 1ST DOWN GV (Eli Bertrand;Anthony

Alcazar).
1st and 10 at KU40 Jackson Waring pass complete to Corey Phillips for 40 yards to the KU0, 1ST DOWN GV, TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:08.
1st and GOAL at KU03 Cory Wood kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at GV35 Kongolo Mwenemk kickoff 65 yards to the KU0, Israel Marion return 21 yards to the KU21 (Drew Gerdes),

PENALTY KU holding (Anthony Wilson) 11 yards to the KU10.
Total 7 plays, 89 yardsTime of Possession: 3:59

Keiser 13-19 Grand View

Keiser at 10:02
1st and -88 at KU10 KEISER drive start at 10:02.
1st and -88 at KU10 Jaden Miller rush for 11 yards to the KU21, 1ST DOWN KU (Tucker Dickherb).
1st and 10 at KU21 Jaden Miller rush for 3 yards to the KU24 (Kellen Moore;Carter Durfling).



2nd and 7 at KU24 Jaden Miller rush for no gain to the KU24 (Cade Sheedy).
3rd and 7 at KU24 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Maurico Porcha (Jackson Filer).
4th and 7 at KU24 Dorian Hall punt 53 yards to the GV23, downed.
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Grand View at 07:53
1st and 10 at GV23 GRAND VIEW drive start at 07:53.
1st and 10 at GV23 Jackson Waring rush for loss of 1 yard to the GV22 (White-Schultz).
2nd and 11 at GV22 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 2 yards to the GV24 (Jacob Bynes).
3rd and 9 at GV24 Jackson Waring pass complete to Bryant Williams for 41 yards to the KU35, 1ST DOWN GV (T. Battle IV).
1st and 10 at KU35 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 6 yards to the KU29 (Eli Bertrand).
2nd and 4 at KU29 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 5 yards to the KU24, 1ST DOWN GV (Jacob Bynes).
1st and 10 at KU24 Ethan Schultz rush for 2 yards to the KU22 (Kymani Edwin).
2nd and 8 at KU22 Jackson Waring rush for 7 yards to the KU15 (T. Battle IV).
3rd and 1 at KU15 Dalten Van Pelt rush for no gain to the KU15 (Khavon Harris).
4th and 1 at KU15 Timeout Grand View, clock 02:09.
4th and 1 at KU15 Cory Wood field goal attempt from 32 GOOD, clock 02:05.
1st and GOAL at GV35 Kongolo Mwenemk kickoff 65 yards to the KU0, touchback.
Total 9 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 5:48

Keiser 13-22 Grand View

Keiser at 02:05
1st and 10 at KU25 KEISER drive start at 02:05.
1st and 10 at KU25 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Maurico Porcha.Two Minute Timeout
2nd and 10 at KU25 Clock 02:00.
2nd and 10 at KU25 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Dallas Desouza (Tracy Davis).
3rd and 10 at KU25 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Maurico Porcha.
4th and 10 at KU25 Shea Spencer pass complete to Elisha Edwards for 24 yards to the KU49, 1ST DOWN KU (Levi Manson;Tucker

Dickherb), out-of-bounds.Play is under review for catchCall on the field has been upheld.
1st and 10 at KU49 JT Tabora pass incomplete to Elisha Edwards (Levi Manson).
2nd and 10 at KU49 Shea Spencer pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at KU49 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Josh Pastrana.
4th and 10 at KU49 Shea Spencer pass complete to Elisha Edwards for loss of 4 yards to the KU45 (Levi Manson).
Total 8 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Grand View at 01:19
1st and 10 at KU45 GRAND VIEW drive start at 01:19.
1st and 10 at KU45 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 1 yard to the KU44 (Khavon Harris).
2nd and 9 at KU44 Timeout Keiser, clock 01:14.
2nd and 9 at KU44 Dalten Van Pelt rush for loss of 7 yards to the GV49, fumble forced by Eli Bertrand, fumble by Dalten Van Pelt

recovered by GV Ethan Alvardo at GV49.
3rd and 16 at GV49 Timeout Keiser, clock 01:07.
3rd and 16 at GV49 PENALTY GV false start (Aisea Toki) 5 yards to the GV44.
3rd and 21 at GV44 Dalten Van Pelt rush for 3 yards to the GV47 (Tristan Vann;Tai Lologo).
4th and 18 at GV47 Timeout Keiser, clock 01:02.
4th and 18 at GV47 Bradyn Cory punt 48 yards to the KU5, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Keiser at 00:54
1st and 10 at KU05 KEISER drive start at 00:54.
1st and 10 at KU05 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 13 yards to the KU18, 1ST DOWN KU (Tracy Davis), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at KU18 Shea Spencer rush for 25 yards to the KU43, 1ST DOWN KU (Team), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at KU43 Timeout Grand View, clock 00:39.
1st and 10 at KU43 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dillon Simon for 12 yards to the GV45, 1ST DOWN KU (Tucker Dickherb),

PENALTY GV roughing passer (Jackson Filer) 15 yards to the GV30, 1ST DOWN KU.
1st and 10 at GV30 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Dillon Simon.
2nd and 10 at GV30 Clock 00:23.
2nd and 10 at GV30 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Elisha Edwards.
3rd and 10 at GV30 Shea Spencer pass complete to Dallas Desouza for 15 yards to the GV15, 1ST DOWN KU (Carter Durfling).
1st and 10 at GV15 Shea Spencer pass incomplete to Maurico Porcha.
2nd and 10 at GV15 PENALTY KU false start (N. Stubblefield) 5 yards to the GV20.
2nd and 15 at GV20 Dorian Hall field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 00:01.Play is under review for time remainingTime is set for

:01
1st and GOAL at KU35 Dorian Hall kickoff 23 yards to the GV42, on-side kick, recovered by KU on GV42.
Total 8 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Keiser 16-22 Grand View



 

 

Keiser at 00:01
1st and 10 at GV42 Shea Spencer pass incomplete (Triston William).
2nd and 10 at GV42 Clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Keiser 16-22 Grand View


